LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Date: October 10, 2013

GOVERNMENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Project: IMMAG Trailhead
Page 1 of 2 Location: Midland and 3rd Street
To {Centractor): M2D Design Group Contract No. 262010
i Contract Mod No. 3

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification,

rem | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change | Decrease in contract

‘ i . Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, eic. price P

1 Site Survey of intersection $2,000.00

2 Construction Documents

Demolition Plan %1,000.00
Layoul, Materials & Re-Striping Plan $2,000.00
Storm Drainage Flan $1,500.00
Deasign Detaiis & Techical Specifications $500.00
Traffic Management Plan (KYTC approval) $1,506.00
Updated Cost Estimate $250.00
Coordination of Plans with LFUCG Traffic Engineering $250.00
Re-Submittal of Drawings/Docs 1o OLF $1,000.00

Total decrease

Total increase ' $10,000.00

Net increase {decrease) in coniract price

Current total contract price $37,601.00

The sum of $ $10,000.00 is hereby added 1o

the total confract price, and the new total contract price thereby is $47,601.00

The time provided for the compietion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
¥, % 7 EAB . .

Recommended by | 2LER omd ;ﬂ/@//c(/ (Proj. Engr.) Date f2d 2303

(Contractor) Date_ <. <"1«

Approved (Urban Co. Engr.) Date i[%é%i .
|_s2—AT A, (Commissioner) Datemni/ Mﬁ{.

Approved by {(Mayor or CAO; Date

Accepted by %

Approved by




